attend the scheduled settlement conference and will have the ability to 

negotiate and enter into any binding settlement on behalf of Defendant.” Id. at 

2. See N.C.G.S. §143-300.6(a) (“The unit of State government that employed 

the employee shall pay the first one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) 

of liability”). 

In view of Defendant’s representation that NCDPS is responsible for 

Defendant’s liability, the undersigned will excuse a representative from any 

involved insurance carrier (i.e., a representative other than the NCDPS 

representatives) from participating in the conference.